y

S

e — DENR DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
——
~———

Fwd: Rodney Verian Cenro Coron Series of complains of being Unlawful,

unacceptable, unbecomung public servant. Continuation
1 message

DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph> Mon, Nov 20, 2023 at 9:44 AM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Enforcement Mimaropa <enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com>

Good day, Ma'am/Sir!

Kindly see the herein follow-up email of Mr. Elbert Reynoso on the matter, for your information and appropriate action,
please.

Thank you and best regards.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: llyElbertism MyUTubepage <elbertreynoso2015@gmail.com>

Date: Sat, Nov 18, 2023 at 2:55 PM

Subject: Rodney Verian Cenro Coron Series of complains of being Unlawful, unacceptable, unbecomung public servant.
Continuation

To: DENR PENRO <denr8888palawan@yahoo.com>, DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>, R4B CENRO
Puerto Princesa <cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph>, Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>,
R4B CENRO Coron <cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: Lapuz, Anne Sharlyne G. <lapuz.anne_sharlyne@dpwh.gov.ph>, <ltopalawan0460@gmail.com>,
<dotc_car@yahoo.com>, <ltomailbox@Ito.go>, <clientcare@Ito.gov.ph>, <Itoco.feedback@gmail.com.mar>,
<punongbayancoron@gmail.com>, Aksyon Kalikasan <aksyonkalikasan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR HEA
<ohea.denr@gmail.com>, <cio.puertoprincesa@gmail.com>, <citymayor@puertoprincesa.ph>,
<citypdo@puertoprincesa.ph>, Enforcement Mimaropa <enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com>, <ro04@csc.gov>, R4B
PALAWAN CENRO CORON <cenrocoronictihong@gmail.com>, <roncr@csc.gov.ph>, <dpwh@csc.gov>,
<denr@csc.gov.ph>, <pnp@csc.gov>, <bgy.sanjoseppc@gmail.com>

Dear all,
To contrast the culprit all lies alibis

After sending my 12September complain when he intentionally parked in-front of our gate and instructing his cronies to
get some aggregates in his illegally park car that we paid for aggregates until now he is benefited even without spending a
cent he re-ittaliates by having me summoned by his barangay colleagues by using his aggressive senior citizen he called
caretaker when | just saw that person first time here in Tambis, by complaining that | am a road oubstruction and
Paninita? See attached file ATTCHZ2 copy of Bgry Summoned. Written by senior citizen when | ask them "cno nagpa utos
sa inyo na dyan magkuha ng manambak? And | told her "ok sge na pikturan ko na man din, Aming panambak yan" | get
inside our gate when another senior citizen rushing with video shouting "cnu ka ano pangalan mo, | said "d mo na
kailangan malaman, the old lady keep shouting infront of our gate as if she is the owner of another lot when that is the first
time | saw that old lady. Since shes vidoeing | closed our gate and get inside. She still shouting outside "lumabas ka dyan
harapin mo ako" | didnt because | dont know her and shes old for my match, but | am filling now a Harrassment case for
that old lady.

When someone getting your stuff that you have paid for and saw someone getting it without permission what is that?
Theft right? When someone instructed it for you to do that, what you called that? WLANG DELICADESA.
See attached files these are more closed to road obstruction

A plant box built outside your lot that's road property, if you will put plant box adjust inside your fence not affecting road
area, hindsight please!!
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The white car attachment in contrasting that he is renting it. See the actual rented space and the actual where he placed
his inop car, showing arrogancy.

ATTCH1 the attachment is the summoned/complain just this month 2023 and the summoned of Rodney last 2021 Zoom it
and see the encircled seems one man penmanship. The old lady caretaker and Rodney isOne? The old lady just meet
there once should have guts to write that long complains and sent me in barangay? Smell something fishy. This only
shows how someone doing everything after was caught NO SCAPE in all his DIRTY LITTLE SECRETS when everybody
believed in him that he is a good person that somebody is maligning his GOOOOD REEEPUUTATION.

See attached files booked bind thick certificates and permits from barangay as he mentioned we have none. He is a good
one attending bgry hearings of course that's your call, are you moron summoning someone and yet you will not attend?
Oh wait, last election did you and your family voted? The incumbent kapitan and some of kagawad was all in good terms
with you right? Just one text they rescue you, where are you during election? Sad the incumbent lost her seat, sad if you
and your family just had voted maybe she won again, but since before long holidays from 290ct till Nov 14 your family
taking the vacation of their life in your new place, Coron.

A government employees never care to participate in barangay election, it SHOWS youre a good citizen.
Thats all.
Due to attachment demand high memory | will be sending attachments in separate email by Monday Office hours

Thank you.

On Tue, Nov 14, 2023, 01:50 rodney verian, <rodneyverian@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir and Madame,

This is in connection to the letter emailed to various departments of Mr. Elbert Reynoso dated received by CENRO-
Coron on October 31, 2023 alleging the undersigned of violating traffic rules by illegally parking his car and
characterized as abusive and ignorant public servant. | am saddened of Mr. Reynoso's sentiment on that very instant
wherein he took that unique picture. He brought the matter to all your attention. As far as | can remember the very
purpose | went out of my vehicle was to open our house garage gate and pick some packages. In that very same
picture please observe that my car was very close to our gate to give access and courtesy on vehicle. It was never
done intentionally. Be informed further that our area has only an access road and situated on a dead end road wherein
no vehicle/s pass.

This action of Mr. Reynoso is a product of his long time resentment to the undersigned since we complained of some
violations of their resort, a commercial establishment situated in a residential area. To date as per conversation and
information with the local barangay official, said establishment has no issued permit and barangay clearance. We as a
good and law abiding citizen attend to barangay hearings whenever invited as called for by Barangay local officials.
And to end, all his complaint were answered by the undersigned thru emails and Memoranda since year 2020.

Again, this matter was meant to malign the undersigned which he zealously protected.

Sincerely,

RODNEY G. VERIAN
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IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you
must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us
immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and
complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability for
any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized

access.



